On November 30, 1994, the Company's Board of Directors authorized a

three-for-two stock split effected in the form of a 50% stock dividend

distributed on January 4, 1995. All stock prices in the table above have been

restated to reflect the split.

   The Company's bank credit agreement restricts the aggregate of all cash

dividend payments declared or made subsequent to January 30, 1993 to an amount

not exceeding $29,734,000 plus 50% of the consolidated net income of the Company

for the period from January 31, 1993 through the end of the Company's then most

recent fiscal quarter. At July 29, 1995, this amount was equal to $127,215,000.

Although prior credit agreements may not have restricted the payment of

dividends, the Company has never paid any cash dividends on its Common Stock.

   9

   11

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the short-term obligations and the

capitalization of the Company as of July 29, 1995, and as adjusted to give

effect to the sale of the Notes and the receipt of the estimated net proceeds

therefrom.

   JULY 29, 1995

   ----------------------

   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED

   --------   -----------

   (IN THOUSANDS)

Short-term obligations:

   Short-term borrowings.....  $  2,155   $  2,155

   Current portion of capital lease obligations.....   96   96

   --------   --------

   Total short-term obligations.....  $  2,251   $  2,251

   ========   ========

Long-term obligations:

   6 5/8% Notes due 2000.....  $ 80,000   $ 80,000

   % Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2000.....   --   200,000

   --------   --------

   Total long-term obligations.....   80,000   280,000

   --------   --------

Stockholders' equity:

   Preferred stock, $1.00 par value, 500,000 shares authorized;

   none outstanding.....   --   --

   Common stock, $.16 2/3 par value, 300,000,000 shares authorized;

   76,214,980 shares issued(1).....   12,703   12,703

   Capital in excess of par value, net of deferred compensation....   154,700   154,700

   Retained earnings.....   446,330   446,330

   Cumulative translation adjustment.....   5,999   5,999

   Common shares in treasury, at cost, 2,777 shares.....   (85)   (85)

   --------   --------

   Total stockholders' equity.....   619,647   619,647

   --------   --------

   Total capitalization.....  $699,647   $899,647

   ========   ========

- ---------------

(1) Excludes a total of 12,547,830 shares reserved for issuance as of July 29,

   1995 under the Company's employee and director stock option plans (the

   "Plans") and a warrant agreement. At July 29, 1995, 8,366,468 shares were

   issuable upon exercise of options granted under the Plans and 1,500,000

   shares were issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants. As of October

   28, 1995, there were 76,354,704 shares of Common Stock issued and

   outstanding.